


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Prosser Project: Zone 2.5 Water System Improvements HLA Project No.: 23144 Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2023						Culbert Construction, Inc 3905 East A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Big D's Construction of Tri-Cities Inc 3902 N Swall Ave Pasco, WA 99301		McCann Trucking, LLC 661 Airport Rd Cle Elum, WA 98922	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 61,428.61	\$ 61,428.61	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35,798.18	\$ 35,798.18
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,625.51	\$ 23,625.51	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 37,080.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,371.91	\$ 21,371.91	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,405.60	\$ 26,405.60
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	60	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.21	\$ 2,412.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
6	Pavement Repair	160	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 119.16	\$ 19,065.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 118.30	\$ 18,928.00
7	Shoring or Extra Excavation	6,360	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 2,734.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 7.64	\$ 48,590.40
8	Select Backfill, as Directed	150	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 42.24	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 7,920.00
9	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	5,690	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 625,900.00	\$ 75.15	\$ 427,603.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 443,820.00	\$ 78.54	\$ 446,892.60
10	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	600	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 84.54	\$ 50,724.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 42,768.00
11	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 82.01	\$ 5,740.70	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,020.00
12	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	14	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 2,517.43	\$ 35,244.02	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,874.65	\$ 40,245.10
13	Gate Valve 8 In.	10	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,234.68	\$ 22,346.80	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,289.22	\$ 22,892.20
14	Comb. Air Release Valve / Air Vacuum Assembly 2 In.	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,675.86	\$ 26,703.44	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,517.23	\$ 18,068.92
15	Blow-off Valve Assembly	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,718.33	\$ 10,873.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,793.22	\$ 11,172.88
16	Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,041.66	\$ 36,249.96	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,886.38	\$ 53,318.28
17	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,215.34	\$ 2,215.34	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 4,202.00
18	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	12	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 247.78	\$ 2,973.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 492.00
21	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	10	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 301.43	\$ 3,014.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9,600.00
Bid Subtotal					\$ 1,059,960.00		\$ 805,663.77		\$ 829,800.00		\$ 877,314.16
8.7% Sales Tax					\$ 92,216.52		\$ 70,092.75		\$ 72,192.60		\$ 76,326.33
DELETE THIS ROW					\$ 1,152,176.52		\$ 875,756.52		\$ 901,992.60		\$ 953,640.49
BID TOTAL					\$ 1,152,176.52		\$ 875,756.52		\$ 901,992.60		\$ 953,640.49
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened November 30, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Culbert Construction, Inc.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						Industrial Construction of WA			\$ 963,023.94		
						New X Inc			\$ 976,571.67		
						North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$ 1,032,165.31		
						Midway Underground, LLC			\$ 1,036,106.66		
						TTC Construction Inc			\$ 1,054,223.69		
						Interwest Construction Inc			\$ 1,059,105.90		
						Selland Construction Inc			\$ 1,151,709.11		
						Premier Excavation Inc			\$ 1,182,691.24		
						C & E Trenching LLC			\$ 1,230,500.31		
						DW Excavating Inc			\$ 1,362,058.83		
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					
Project Engineer			Date								
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com											